GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1629
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014

AAKASH TABLETS
Gaikwad Dr. Sunil Baliram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that consumers are receiving emails from Datawind that the orders placed by them for supply of Aakash Tablet have been cancelled;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;
(c) the action taken by the Government against Datawind for not honouring the orders of customers; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(@) No, Madam, the Ministry is not aware that consumers are receiving emails from Datawind that the orders placed by them for supply of Aakash Tablet have been cancelled.

(b) to (d) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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